Copyright © 2025 ESL Vision, LLC. All rights reserved. Rev: 12/09/25
	 Page 1 of 2
Project:
Catalog #:
Notes:
Date:
INTELLISENSE� RETROFIT TROFFERS
ESL-ISS-640-24-2040W-3550K
Key Features & Benefits:
•  �IntelliSense™ Sensor Enabled
•  �Wattage and Kelvin Selectable
•  �0–10V Dimming
Product Specifications:
Selectable Wattage: 20W–25W–30W
Selectable Kelvin: 3500K–4000K–5000K
Max Lumen Output: 5,870 Lumens
Max Efficacy: 152 lm/W
Voltage: 120–277 VAC
Input Frequency: 50/60 Hz
Surge Protection: No
Power Factor: >0.9
THD: 80
Dimensions: L47.8” x W23.82” x H1.97”
Weight (lbs): 7.72
Finish: WH (White)
L70 Lifetime Calculated per TM21: 100,000 hours
Warranty: 5 Year
Ordering Guide:
ESL
ESL
TYPE
ISS-640
(ISS-640) IntelliSense™
Series
Troffer Retrofit
SIZE
24
(14) 1x4
(22) 2x2
(24) 2x4
SELECTABLE
WATTAGE
2030W
(2030W) 20W–25W–30W - 1x4, 2x2
(2040W) 20W–30W–40W - 2x4
SELECTABLE
KELVIN
3550
(3550K) 3500K–4000K–5000K
Copyright © 2025 ESL Vision, LLC. All rights reserved. Rev: 12/09/25